3”
93" TYP

2-1/4" x 1-3/8"

~—— 8' High Door Shown (Max Section Height 27") Max Door Height 12' —=

Vertical Stile Douglas Fir

Frame. Fastened with 1"X1"

16 GA crown staples. With
| —— additional 1-3/8" Douglas

Fir filler blocking 9-3/4"

(TYP). Attached with 1"X1"

16 GA crown staples.
F%TH’

bo2-1/4" x 1-3/8" Douglas Fir
— Frame. Fastened with 1"X1" 16 GA
crown staples

5" x 1-3/8" Douglas Fir
- Frame. Fastened with 1"X1" 16 GA
crown staples

2-1/4" x 1-3/8"

Vertical Stile Douglas Fir
Frame. Fastened with 1"X1"
16 GA crown staples. With
additional 1-3/8" Douglas
Fir filler blocking 9-3/4"
(TYP). Attached with 1"X1"

16 GA crown staples.

C

?

5"TYP

10" Max Width

~—— &' High Door Shown (Max Section Height 27") Max Door Height 12' ——

5"TYP

10" Max Width

Complies with IBC/IRC 2018 (TEXAS) | ac e
Tested in accordance with ToT DATE
TAS 202 & 1=20 06/03/2021
TAS 201/203 &=
Design Pressure: +48/-55 PSF =
Test Pressure: +72/-82.5 PSF =
Large Missile Impact Resistant 2
Note: The design of the supporting .
structural elements shall be the 2
responsibility of the professional of 5
record for the structure and in 2
accordance with current building 2
codes for the loads listed on this =
document >
Note: This drawing provides 2
windload assembly details for the S
claimed size and pressures Z
=4
g8
Zoe 9
S| zBza
m . S
NEEEERE
A OT=Z
v = o
"y OBE5E8
) L2 <E L
<t I HOQ
+ = é o~ E o0
e 2%aa
o T @] (@)
O« 8
o R
n |z
D |2
o
aw
8a
O
s T
| 232 g
< vl :Z > [ &
O Ezfes
Z| SEUEE
< T=EES
[Ty = égzdg
g2z ¢
f . e
E |2
s |
£ |3
: 5
=
”6,-" ' .\9 .
~ .‘
Fi )
i R . W i
, % JOHNE.SCATES J
=]
2 '- trerseserestetsornssreseanse ree 4
to. 56308 .aJ
E '.’90 ¢ Q/a
~
I e
\\ S/ ON AL EL
-~
A} S CX N
Digitally signed by John E Scates
Date: 2022.05.25 13:05:42 -05'00'

DRAWING NO. REV.

1756

SHEET NO,

1 OF 5



John
FL PE Box


Ooo

(o]

End Hinge

11 gauge galvanized steel
double end hinges attached
with four 1/4" x 2 1/4"
carriage bolts or four 1/4" x
1 1/4" lag screws

Roller

2" steel or nylon roller with a

hardened 7" stem and push

nut installed (hurricane roller)

/‘_’\ Bottom Bracket
11 gauge galvanized
steel bottom bracket attached
to bottom section with three
1/4" x 2 1/4" carriage bolts

' ]or three 1/4" x 1 1/4" lag

screws (no push nut required
on bottom roller)

Struts
3" 20 gauge 50 ksi

hat strut attached

with two 1/4" x 1 1/4"
lag screws per stile and
located as shown on

the sections

i

/

Flag Bracket

12 gauge galvanized steel flag
bracket attached to wood jamb
with three 5/16" x 1 5/8" wood lag
screws and to the horizontal and
vertical tracks with two 1/4" x 3/4"
track bolts and nuts each

Horizontal Track and Angle
Horizontal track and angle to suit

Vertical Track
2" galvanized steel track with a
minimum thickness of .083"

000

000

d
-

il

000

000

Track Brackets

12 gauge galvanized steel
track bracket attached to
wood jamb with one 5/16"
x 1 5/8" wood lag screw
and to vertical track with
one 1/4" x 5/8" track bolt

and nut

Center Hinge

11 gauge galvanized
steel hinge at each
center stile attached
with four 1/4" x 2 1/4"
carriage bolts or four
1/4" x 1 1/4" lag
SCTrews

Top Fixture

12 gauge galvanized
steel double top fixtures
attached with six 1/4" x
1 1/4" lag screws each
(push nut is required on
top roller)

cQo

oo

Short Center Hinge

11 gauge galvanized
steel hinge at each
center stile attached
with four 1/4" x 2 1/4"
carriage bolts or two
1/4" x 1 1/4" lag screws
(for use on glass
section)

1/4" Luan Pywood Sheathing attached &
w/ 18 GA. x %" Crown Staples

5/8" x 6" Overall (TYP)
Wood Trim

12" (TYP)x 6"(TYP) T&G
(TYP) Face Boards Glued w/
Urethane and Blind Nailed w/

18 GA. /4"x}4" Crown Staples
2" 18 ga. pin nail TYP —

' p
\ BE[ — 2-1/4"x1-3/8"

—

v

¥
IK!!I I!'

p

]

1" x 3" crown staple TYP

Locking Mechanism

Doors must have locking
device installed. Door

d may have two slide locks.
(inside slide lock shown)

%" Laminated
Glass

2-1/4" x 1-3/8" Wood

/ rear window insert
#7 X 1-5/8" 305 Stainless

N
N

/
L~ trim head screw

=g
1
X g — | 2-1/4" X 1-3/8"
Extruded " Douglas Fir frame
aluminum ]
Z-bar
VIEWE - E
ALL FASTENERS AND MATERIALS
OTHER THAN LISTED ARE

IDENTICAL AS VIEW D-D

Section D-D

Windows (optional)
9/16" thick laminated
V4" Annealed glass,
.090" Saflex® Clear
PVB manufactured by
SOLUTIA INC. , 44"
Annealed glass.
Windows with a
maximum opening of
47" x 16 5/8" on the
front and 48 3/4"x 18
3/8" on the back,
retained on all four
sides by an extruded
aluminum retainer and
wood rear window
insert attached with #7
x 1 5/8" stainless steel
trim head screws
(Glass Bite on all four
sides is 7/8"), and
sealed on all four
edges with Dow
Corning 995 sealant

> Douglas Fir frame
o
(o)

L—1 3/8" 2 PCF Foam Insulation
via Perma R Products Inc

=
<
a
>
m
Z
Q
&
-4
@]
4
a
Z
Q
=
54
4
5
Z
v
o8
ZB S
S| zBza
[a® EDE . S
xoLO2
A OCT=Z
o Emee @
< U@mz\o
0 LIZ<E
<t =3I Q&
+ Lﬂél\ ©
=~=8
o4 SS2g
Q T <
Q = S
ajE
[ (2
A |2
2 |3
O
s
83|
O
<
2| Lis
v
2| EZ3 8
< %haﬁ;l\(\ll
o FEFE&
Z| SE¥EE
| T=EES
=| zZazmg
I
v
a |y I
E |z
£ <
j&] =
£ |3
=2 o]

R R R PP ST SIS RE TP PO /
: # JOHNE.SCATES
= / IR I LIS LI LRI seeed
: to. 56308 &t
E '.’S)o'.' < "'Q‘/‘l’

S/ ........ 'E ."
\\‘P\N\A\\'s‘° N
1756
20F5



John
FL PE Box


5.000
TYP

2.250
TYP

2.250
TYP

\

15

1 1
5 1 | 3249 r on
_/\ _ /_@ e i 2750 so00 B
@_\b I [ 7] i 000 j_ 6
| [l Se 1 == 3
7 (a») o 6
gogb < ZE G - Z .
@ [}u o |10 m—) * M 2 @ 3" STRUT % 0oo g
.\ | _® 20 GA ' T 2
ogolooo oo 50 KSI (MIN) .
@ @ TOP FIXTURE S
S
! = 1831
9" MAX 0 :@)E 0.505 =
5O o
700 — 1 0.875 o] EZSgE
o0 wn Nz o
< £ =22£°7:8
: a| 283J%
(3 NYLON OR STEEL ROLLER (¥ PUSH NUT % Smecd
(ANSI 1144 STEEL SHAFT) 2| 2232
+ b~
<| 5253
2.010 S 8 . T E
= = oY ER
HH — = 1.000 K %
B ] 083 8 =
1 \v MIN T
2 o~ 83|
N = & O
= = Pl & el B
| 2| 23% o
672" TRACK <| gxt. 8
2.500 1.514 MIN Ol E2fp=
- 4.000 MAX o| SEung
S |5 = — 1~ 0.563 x| ZZZEE
7 [ - = = °| zgzes
2 4264 ——.101 S
2 == g 52z ¢
—& a N @ &
N e (5) FLAG BRACKET
u 2.750 = sgar . o
2.750 18 an PN ' 1250 = 2 &g : |8
—— 112 MIN @ END HINGE 2.500 ,—: - A~
(8) INTERMEDIATE HINGE 70 REQRTEMN,
» O TN |
o o -~ Ok ‘e, .'
Fré )
% 2750 ____\22 MIN . 0090 ;.t: ......................... :-*u’,
o 18 GA PIN HURRICANE GLASS [ f.. JOHNESCATES J
- 0 47"MAX WIDTH | %3, 56308 &z
g 9 £ A X W 4
. 5/ - T ONEeENSD S
__é;ﬂ ==ﬂ ° o o ‘\SS/.C.)'NK\._"E O
o 1.160 Al 086 ' 0.126 A e 8¢ N
- . (@] O
7 % — 5323 '—u|
[oce] } 1
2 z 2360 |
ol = @ VERT. TRACK 0.742 . 1756
(1) BOTTOM FIXTURE BRACKET © ALUMINUM
RETAINER 30F 5



John
FL PE Box


L

6" TYP
f
&
0
=%=
!
6" TYP _

}—{é

2"

?

©

00000 00 o]/ 0 g~ o0

°

o =08

©

00000 00 o0 Jo o0

@
\
o =0

@é'

v

v

/L)

E

s

ITEM # ITEM DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/NOTES
PARTS AND HARDWARE R T
T 3" STRUT 20 GA 50KSI -
2 TOP FIXTURE 12 GA <
3 ROLLER ANSI 1144 STEEL SHAFT 8
4 PUSH NUT -
5 FLAG BRACKET 2 GA
6 HORIZONTAL TRACK 12 GA .
7 VERTICAL TRACK 12 GA &
8 INTERMEDIATE HINGE 11 GA E
9 END HINGE 11GA 2
10 HALF HINGE 11GA 2
11 BOTTOM FIXTURE 11 GA c
2 TRACK BRACKET 12 GA s
13 ALUMINUM RETAINER 6063 T5 Z
14 HURRICANE GLASS 5
MISCELLANEOUS FASTENERS =
15 %" X2 %" CARRIAGE BOLT AND NUT OR %;" X1 3/3 LAG SCREW FOR HINGES AND HARDWARE -
16 Yo" X 2 /)" CARRIAGE BOLT AND NUT OR /4" X 1 /4 LAG SCREW FOR STRUTS
17 Yi" X 20 X %" TRACK BOLT AND NUT
18 5/1(," X1 %{ LAG SCREW
19 3/3” X 20X %” TRACK BOLT AND NUT o
U
zAc S
Al 2823
[a® Ho E . S
2 OZ0U¥
A O =71
" Z %%
Eme 8
L Cown =&
) L2 <E L
<t =3I Q&
+ = é = A o0
x| Z2%%2
o T o — 0
O |« =
Az
m |2
ZiE
lE
o
T
[
O
<
5| LIs
v
2| EZ22 8
< g [ ; ~ O
@) zakgf
| gEdsg
< 2<5Eg
=| zZazmg
SHE K
S|
v
s |y S
E |z
K
z |2
[_ ‘\\\\\
"6- . M ',:S‘ ..
Z & O |
7 *_.' '..* "
ﬁkMWmmmmmm¢J
¢ 4 JOHNE.SCATES ]
£ / RSSTIITTITTITIE SRS el
(s 56308 .aJ
P o
- N CENSE o
\\S/ONAL ERs~
AN X O g ]
1756
4 QOF5



John
FL PE Box


ITEM # DRAJ\v\;\/'):“BY CHEC‘:%:[Z‘BY:
2 X 6 (TYP) SOUTHERN PINE (OR BETTER) FASTENERS TO STRUCTURE
2500 PSI CONCRETE z
I [ 3/3 DEWALT SCREW BOLT + W/I-1/4" WASHER Embed 3.5", Min Edge Dist 35", Min spacing 9" |~
2 [3/8"POWERS WEDGE BOLT + W/I-1/4" WASHER _Embed 3.5", Min Edge Dist 3.5", Min spacing 9" |
3 3/8" HILTI KWIK KH-EZ W/1-1/4" WASHER Embed 3.5", Min Edge Dist 3", Min spacing 9"
FILLED CMU z
4 |3/8" DEWALT SCREW BOLT + W/I-1/4" WASHER _Embed 3.25", Min Edge Dist 1.5", Min spacing 3"| =
5 3/8" HILTI KWIK BOLT W/1-1/4" WASHER _Embed 3.5", Min Edge Dist 4", Min spacing 6" 2
v
WOOD SPRUCE/PINE/FIR S.G. > .42 (2x6 IS ALWAYS SOUTHERN PINE) o
6 3/3"x3" LAG SCREW W/ 1-1/3" WASHER ON 24" SPACING é
2
54
4
S
Z
3" MIN o /_2X6 Southem
6" MAX / Pine (TYP) .
Wood Jamb 58
ZogE
S| 22z
o = Z25<U8
A OCT=Z
v = ®©
1 O Sl ol VRN
% ES50%
+ = é o~ E o0
| 2252
Q| =YL
RE <
APPROVED LISTED m:
<
FASTENER A |2
o 2 |2
O
=
m
O
<
< 7
% #dz g
< vl :Z > [ §
J ;gﬁm&
0 i X
OPENING S SEEAS
o . <gd A~ 8
| . o Ho> A
14 —| gzg2"*=
MAX SXE ¥
O
- &
24" E 2
MAX e
2 O
-
| 0 SOREORTEN,
”~ 7. i @ ..
;* b ‘. *'
el o "
G L ravsssmmmsonmniwisinen o
. % JOHNE.SCATES J
E '--.:aucu ------ X E TR RN .:...,
9. 56308 =)
- '3&1/ éxgﬁf
° \ @"-CENS"CQ\dl
W\\ORAL EN=
o AN CCE ]
n
63" MMAINX o 10' MAX - DRAWING NO. REV.
1756

SECURING 2X6 TO BUILDING

SHEET NO,

5SOF5



John
FL PE Box


		2022-05-25T13:04:05-0500
	John E Scates


		2022-05-25T13:04:31-0500
	John E Scates


		2022-05-25T13:04:46-0500
	John E Scates


		2022-05-25T13:05:03-0500
	John E Scates


		2022-05-25T13:05:21-0500
	John E Scates


		2022-05-25T13:05:42-0500
	John E Scates




